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The Ministry of Culture of Turkmenistan organized an International painting competition among children under the 
name of «Happy childhood» which was dedicated to the announcement of 2021 as a year of «Turkmenistan – the Home of 
Peace and Trust» from the 1st of May to the 1st of June of 2021. More than 1700 children from 15 different countries took part 
in this competition.   

Children competed with paintings in such topics as: «I love peace», «Turkmenistan – the land where dreams come 
true», «Beautiful sights of my country», «Happy childhood», «Turkmenistan that I know».

We express our gratitude to all participants for wonderful paintings and active participation.
      Due to the fact, that big amount of interesting and bright works was received, the Organizing committee has decided 
to increase number of winning places.  

At the conclusion of a competition the jury members which are consisting out of well-known artists, art historians 
and experienced teachers of arts schools of Turkmenistan have chosen next winners: 

I Place
(Age category: 7–11 years)

1. Chahmahyan Anaik, age 8, Armenia, Gumri.
2. Kalugina Valeria Valentinovna, age 7, Belarus, Gomel. 
3. Bukato Sofia Dmitriyevna, age 8, Belarus, Kletsk. 
4. Homets Kseniya Antonovna, age 9, Belarus, Gomel. 
5. Datunishvili Nana Kahovna, age 11, Georgia, Borjomi. 
6. P.M.Ravi, age 11, India, Hyderabad. 
7. Manikchith Ravindu, age 11, India, Hyderabad.  
8. Pimenova Veronica Antonovna, age 7, Russia, Astrakhan. 
9. Zarivchatski Maxim Stanislavovich, age 8, Ukraine, Donetsk region, Novosyolovk. 
10. Tuvakova Gurbanbibi, age 11, Turkmenistan, Balkan region. 
11. Kuleshova Kristina Maksimovna, age 11, Belarus, Klimovichi.
12. Golovach Sofia Dmitriyevna, age 11, Belarus, Malorita.

II Place
(Age category: 7–11 years)

1. Mirzoyan Nelli Ashotovna, age 10, Armenia, Megri. 
2. Babayan Nare, age 9, Armenia, Sevan. 
3. J.Chaitra, age 9, India, Hyderabad.
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4. Erkinbekova Aysanat Maratovna, age 11, Kyrgyzstan, At-Bashi. 
5. Babaytseva Sofia Timofeyevna, age 9, Russia, Astrakhan. 
6. Alifanova Diana Viktorovna, age 8, Russia, Krasnodar region, Hadyzhensk. 
7. Kuzina Alina Aleksandrovna, age 10, Russia, Penza region, Gorodishe.
8. Keita Kavamura, age 9, Japan, Tokyo.
9. Shandron Milena Aleksandrovna, age 11, Kazakhstan, Pavlodar.

III Place 
(Age category: 7–11 years)

1. Miralizade Amina Rashad kyzy, age 10, Azerbaijan, Zardob. 
2. Avetikyan Margarita Davidovna, age 9, Armenia, Vanadzor. 
3. Melnikova Sofia Aleksandrovna, age 9, Belarus, Gomel.
4. K.Praharshini, age 7, India, Hyderabad. 
5. Amirhosein Hakmi Shalamzari, age 10, Iran, Shehrcord.
6. Mohammad Mehdi Soltani, age 8, Iran, Isfahan.  
7. Danial Bitarafan, age 9, Iran, Mazenderan.
8. Levashina Kira Viktorovna, age 11, Russia, Penza region, Gorodishe.
9. Samsonova Tatyana Fyodorovna, age 9, Russia, Penza region, Gorodishe.
10. Pogorelova Victoria Andreyevna, age 9, Ukraine, Kiev. 
11. Takafumi Shimizu, age 11, Japan, Tokyo.
12. Guravskaya Anastasia Mihaylovna, age 10, Belarus, Klimovichi.
13. Stupak Maxim Gennadyevich, age 10, Belarus, Skachek.
14. Chernaya Juliana Ivanovna, age 9, Ukraine, Lvov.

I Place 
(Age category: 12–16 years)

1. Agamirzoyeva Narmin Sadaddinovna, age 13, Azerbaijan, Baku.
2. Javadova Gunel Rovshan kyzy, age 16, Azerbaijan, Saatly.  
3. V.Meghana, age 15, India, Hyderabad.
4. A.Hindulekha, age 12, India, Hyderabad.
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5. Moiseyeva Agnia Sergeyevna, age 12, Russia, Penza region, Gorodishe.
6. Yaitskaya Yelena Yevgeniyevna, age 13, Russia, Krasnodar.  
7. Jukova Polina Denisovna, age 13, Russia, Krasnodar region, Sochi.
8. Vukovich Elizabet Raykovna, age 13, Russia, Krasnodar region, Hadyzhens.
9. Nazmuhanova Olga Nailevna, age 14, Russia, Krasnodar region, Hadyzhens.
10. Kormushin Vladislav Antonovich, age 14, Russia, Orenburg.
11. Tolstouhova Anastasia Vitalyevna, age 15, Russia, Krasnodar region, Hadyzhens.
12. Bavaboyeva Madina, age 16, Uzbekistan, Jizzak region.
13. Eshkulova Zarnigor, age 15, Uzbekistan, Jizzak region.
14. Rahmanova Manija, age 16, Uzbekistan, Surhandarya region. 
15. Taniboyeva Shahnoza, age 13, Uzbekistan, Namangan.
16. Umurzakova Shafina Shafgatovna, age 12, Uzbekistan, Tashkent.
17. Dahno Anastasia Aleksandrovna, age 12, Ukraine, Poltava region, Zevkov.
18. Hallayeva Gulkamar, age 16, Turkmenistan, Ashgabat.
19. Yarashova Enejan, age 16, Turkmenistan, Lebap region.
20. Agamyradova Selbi, age 16, Turkmenistan, Mary region.
21. Shohradova Leyla, age 16, Turkmenistan, Ahal region.

II Place
(Age category: 12–16 years)

1. Mahmudlu Farida Emin kyzy, age 13, Azerbaijan, Hyrmandaly.
2. Gafarova Govhar Rahmanovna, age 14, Azerbaijan, Baku.
3. Mariam Harberdia Antonovna, age 14, Georgia, Hobi.
4. P. Nishna Ravishna, age 12, India, Hyderabad.
5. P. Hemalatha, age 13, India, Hyderabad.
6. Kondratenko Olga Nikolayevna, age 12, Russia, Krasnodar.
7. Rasulova Leyla, age 13, Russia, Kaspiysk.
8. Semyonov Danila Sergeyevich, age 13, Russia, Krasnodar region, Apsheronsk.  
9. Kushnaryov Roman Andreyevich, age 14, Russia, Krasnodar region, Hadyzhensk.
10. Davtyan Alvard Aramovna, age 15, Russia, Krasnodar region.
11. Simonov Ilya, age 13, Russia, Penza.
12. Hazratova Zebuniso, age 16, Uzbekistan, Jizzak region. 
13. Akromova Didora, age 15, Uzbekistan, Surhandarya region. 
14. Adhamov Botir, age 16, Uzbekistan, Tashkent. 
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15. Holboboyeva Fotima Shomurod kyzy, age 15, Uzbekistan, Shahrisabz.
16. Sorokina Olga Sergeyevna, age 16, Uzbekistan, Tashkent.  
17. Borovik Ilona Sergeyevna, age 12, Ukraine, Khmelnitsky region, Shutvinsy.
18. Gromova Anna Sergeyevna, age 16, Ukraine, Kharkov region, Borovaya.
19. Serdarova Gulalek, age 16, Turkmenistan, Lebap region,
20. Atayeva Aytach, age 13, Turkmenistan, Ashgabat.
21. Mammedova Enejan, age 13, Turkmenistan, Ahal region.
22. Mammedova Jennet, age 16, Turkmenistan, Ashgabat.
23. Bahtiyarova Severa, age 15, Turkmenistan, Dashoguz region.
24. Akoyliyeva Sadap, age 14, Turkmenistan, Balkan region.

III Place
(Age category: 12–16 years)

1. Ibadly Fidan Shamsaddin kyzy, age 15, Azerbaijan, Hyrmandaly.
2. Umarova Ramila Intigam kyzy, age 12, Azerbaijan, Zardob region, Gelme.
3. Tihomay Polina Sergeyevna, age 14, Belarus, Kletsk.
4. K.Snigdha, age 16, India, Hyderabad.
5. K.Meghana, age 15, India, Hyderabad.
6. Magtymgulyyeva Aysha, age 15, Kazakhstan, Nur-Sultan. 
7. Jalalova Amina, age 13, Russia, Kaspiysk.  
8. Filipova Polina Valeryevna, age 15, Russia, Krasnodar region, Hadyzhensk.
9. Yakovleva Aleksandra, age 14, Russia, Penza.
10. Telmanov Muhammad, age 16, Uzbekistan, Tashkent.
11. Sorokina Tatyana Sergeyevna, age 14, Uzbekistan, Tashkent.
12. Jabborova Shahnoza, age 16, Uzbekistan, Jizzak region.
13. Goysyuk Diana Yuriyevna, age 12, Ukraine, Khmelnitsky region, Ustya.
14. Dzhgarkova Luka Ladoyevich, age 13, Georgia, Pirveli Maisi.
15. Rejepova Ogulnur, age 16, Turkmenistan, Ashgabat.
16. Baymakov Kuvvat, age 17, Turkmenistan, Ahal region.
17. Amanliyeva Sulgun, age 15, Turkmenistan, Ahal region.
18. Hydyrova Aknur, age 15, Turkmenistan, Dashoguz region.
19. Timoshenko Darya, age 12, Ukraine, Nezhin. 
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Chahmahyan Anaik, age 8, 
ARMENIA, Gumri.

Datunishvili Nana Kahovna, age 11, 
GEORGIA, Borjomi.

P.M.Ravi, age 11, 
INDIA, Hyderabad. 

Kalugina Valeria Valentinovna, age 7, 
BELARUS, Gomel. 

Zarivchatski Maxim Stanislavovich, age 8, 
UKRAINE, Donetsk region, Novosyolovk. 

I Place / Age category of 7–11 years
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Bukato Sofia Dmitriyevna, age 8, 
BELARUS, Kletsk.

Pimenova Veronica Antonovna, age 7, 
RUSSIA, Astrakhan. 

Homets Kseniya Antonovna, age 9, 
BELARUS, Gomel. 

Manikchith Ravindu, age 11, 
INDIA, Hyderabad.

I Place / Age category of 7–11 years
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Tuvakova Gurbanbibi, age 11, 
TURKMENISTAN, Balkan region.

Kuleshova Kristina Maksimovna, age 11, 
BELARUS, Klimovichi.

Golovach Sofia Dmitriyevna, age 11, 
BELARUS, Malorita.

I Place / Age category of 7–11 years



10

J.Chaitra, age 9 , 
INDIA, Hyderabad.

II Place / Age category of 7–11 years

Mirzoyan Nelli Ashotovna, age 10, 
ARMENIA, Megri. 

Erkinbekova Aysanat Maratovna, age 11, 
KYRGYZSTAN, At-Bashi.

Kuzina Alina Aleksandrovna, age 10, 
RUSSIA, Penza region, Gorodishe.

Babaytseva Sofia Timofeyevna, age 9,
 RUSSIA, Astrakhan. 
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II Place / Age category of 7–11 years

Babayan Nare, age 9, 
ARMENIA, Sevan.

Shandron Milena Aleksandrovna, age 11, 
KAZAKHSTAN, Pavlodar.

Keita Kavamura, age 9, 
JAPAN, Tokyo.

Alifanova Diana Viktorovna, age 8, 
RUSSIA, Krasnodar region, Hadyzhensk. 
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III Place / Age category of 7–11 years

Melnikova Sofia Aleksandrovna, age 9, 
BELARUS, Gomel.

K.Praharshini, age 7, 
INDIA, Hyderabad. 

Mohammad Mehdi Soltani, age 8, 
IRAN, Isfahan.

Amirhosein Hakmi Shalamzari, age 10, 
IRAN, Shehrcord.

Levashina Kira Viktorovna, age 11, 
RUSSIA, Penza region, Gorodishe.

Samsonova Tatyana Fyodorovna, 
age 9, RUSSIA, Penza region, 
Gorodishe.
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III Place / Age category of 7–11 years

Miralizade Amina Rashad kyzy, age 10, 
AZERBAIJAN, Zardob.

Avetikyan Margarita Davidovna, age 9, 
ARMENIA, Vanadzor.

Guravskaya Anastasia Mihaylovna, 
age 10, BELARUS, Klimovichi.

Stupak Maxim Gennadyevich, age 10, 
BELARUS, Skachek.

Danial Bitarafan, age 9, 
IRAN, Mazenderan.

Pogorelova Victoria Andreyevna, age 9, 
UKRAINE, Kiev. 

Chernaya Juliana Ivanovna, age 9, 
UKRAINE, Lvov.

Takafumi Shimizu, age 11,
 JAPAN, Tokyo.
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I Place / Age category of 12–16 years

Moiseyeva Agnia Sergeyevna, age 12,
 RUSSIA, Penza region, Gorodishe.

Vukovich Elizabet Raykovna, age 13, 
RUSSIA, Krasnodar region, Hadyzhens.

Kormushin Vladislav Antonovich, age 14, 
RUSSIA, Orenburg.

Nazmuhanova Olga Nailevna, age 14, 
RUSSIA, Krasnodar region, Hadyzhens.

Yaitskaya Yelena Yevgeniyevna, age 13, 
RUSSIA, Krasnodar.

Tolstouhova Anastasia Vitalyevna, age 15, 
RUSSIA, Krasnodar region, Hadyzhens.
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I Place / Age category of 12–16 years

 Agamirzoyeva Narmin Sadaddinovna, 
age 13, AZERBAIJAN, Baku.

Javadova Gunel Rovshan kyzy, age 16, 
AZERBAIJAN, Saatly. 

Jukova Polina Denisovna, age 13, 
RUSSIA, Krasnodar region, Sochi.

Hallayeva Gulkamar, age 16, 
TURKMENISTAN, Ashgabat.

Agamyradova Selbi, age 16, 
TURKMENISTAN, Mary region.

Dahno Anastasia, age 12, 
UKRAINE, Poltava region, Zevkov.
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I Place / Age category of 12–16 years

Bavaboyeva Madina, age 16, 
UZBEKISTAN, Jizzak region.

Eshkulova Zarnigor , age 15, 
UZBEKISTAN, Jizzak region.

Taniboyeva Shahnoza, age 13, 
UZBEKISTAN, Namangan.

Yarashova Enejan, age 16, 
TURKMENISTAN, Lebap region.

A.Hindulekha, age 12,
INDIA, Hyderabad.



17

I Place / Age category of 12–16 years

Rahmanova Manija, age 16, 
UZBEKISTAN, Surhandarya region. 

Umurzakova Shafina Shafgatovna, age 12,
UZBEKISTAN, Tashkent.

Shohradova Leyla, age 16, 
TURKMENISTAN, Ahal region.

V.Meghana, age 15, 
INDIA, Hyderabad.
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II Place / Age category of 12–16 years

Gafarova Govhar Rahmanovna, age 14, 
AZERBAIJAN, Baku.

Kondratenko Olga Nikolayevna, 
age 12, RUSSIA, Krasnodar.

Adhamov Botir, age 16, 
UZBEKISTAN, Tashkent. 

Borovik Ilona Sergeyevna, age 12, 
UKRAINE, Khmelnitsky region, 
Shutvinsy.

Gromova Anna Sergeyevna, age 16, 
UKRAINE, Kharkov region, Borovaya.
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II Place / Age category of 12–16 years

Holboboyeva Fotima Shomurod kyzy, age 15, 
UZBEKISTAN, Shahrisabz.

Sorokina Olga Sergeyevna, age 16, 
UZBEKISTAN, Tashkent. 

Atayeva Aytach, age 13, 
TURKMENISTAN, Ashgabat.

Mammedova Enejan, age 13,
 TURKMENISTAN, Ahal region.

Mammedova Jennet, age 16, 
TURKMENISTAN, Ashgabat.

P.Hemalatha, age 13,
 INDIA, Hyderabad.



20

Serdarova Gulalek, age 16, 
TURKMENISTAN, Lebap region.

Mariam Harberdia Antonovna, age 14, 
GEORGIA, Hobi.

Semyonov Danila Sergeyevich, age 13, 
RUSSIA, Krasnodar region, Apsheronsk.

Kushnaryov Roman Andreyevich, age 14, 
RUSSIA, Krasnodar region, Hadyzhensk.

Davtyan Alvard Aramovna, age 15, 
RUSSIA, Krasnodar region.

Hazratova Zebuniso, age 16, 
UZBEKISTAN, Jizzak region. 

Akromova Didora, age 15, 
UZBEKISTAN, Surhandarya region. 

II Place / Age category of 12–16 years
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Bahtiyarova Severa, age 15, 
TURKMENISTAN, Dashoguz region.

Simonov Ilya, age 13, 
RUSSIA, Penza.

Mahmudlu Farida Emin kyzy, age 13, 
AZERBAIJAN, Hyrmandaly.

P.Nishna Ravishna, age 12, 
INDIA, Hyderabad.

Rasulova Leyla, age 13, 
RUSSIA, Kaspiysk.

II Place / Age category of 12–16 years

Akoyliyeva Sadap, age 14, 
TURKMENISTAN, Balkan region.
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III Place / Age category of 12–16 years

Ibadly Fidan Shamsaddin kyzy, age 15, 
AZERBAIJAN, Hyrmandaly.

Umarova Ramila Intigam kyzy, 
age 12, AZERBAIJAN,
 Zardob region, Gelme.

Tihomay Polina Sergeyevna, age 14, 
BELARUS, Kletsk.

K.Meghana, age 15, 
INDIA, Hyderabad.

Sorokina Tatyana Sergeyevna, age 14, 
UZBEKISTAN, Tashkent.

Jabborova Shahnoza, age 16, 
UZBEKISTAN, Jizzak region.
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III Place / Age category of 12–16 years

Yakovleva Aleksandra, age 14, 
RUSSIA, Penza.

Goysyuk Diana Yuriyevna, age 12, 
UKRAINE, Khmelnitsky region, Ustya.

Dzhgarkova Luka Ladoyevich, age 13, 
GEORGIA, Pirveli Maisi.

Rejepova Ogulnur, age 16, 
TURKMENISTAN, Ashgabat.

Baymakov Kuvvat, age 17,
 TURKMENISTAN, Ahal region.

Amanliyeva Sulgun, age 15, 
TURKMENISTAN, Ahal region.
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K.Snigdha, age 16, 
INDIA, Hyderabad.

Filipova Polina Valeryevna, age 15, 
RUSSIA, Krasnodar region, 
Hadyzhensk.

Telmanov Muhammad, age 16, 
UZBEKISTAN, Tashkent.

Jalalova Amina, age 13, 
RUSSIA, Kaspiysk.  

Timoshenko Darya, age 12, 
Ukraine, Nezhin.

Magtymgulyyeva Aysha, age 15, 
KAZAKHSTAN, 
Nur-Sultan. 

Hydyrova Aknur, age 15, 
TURKMENISTAN, Dashoguz region.

III Place / Age category of 12–16 years


